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Company: KMC Telecom III LLC access charges pursuant to interconnection agreement and
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Docket No.050581-TP Date Docketed: 08/31/2005 Title: Complaint of KMC Telecom III LLC and KMC Telecom V, Inc.
against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Sprint Communications
Company Limited Partnership for alleged failure to pay
Company: KMC Telecom III LLC intrastate access charges pursuant to interconnection
KMC Telecom III LLC agreement and Sprint's tariffs, and for alleged violation of
Sprint Communications Company Limite Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.
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Docket No.050581-TP Date Docketed: 08/31/2005 Title: Complaint of KMC Telecom III LLC and KMC Telecom V, Inc.
against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Sprint Communications
Company Limited Partnership for alleged failure to pay
Company: KMC Telecom III LLC intrastate access charges pursuant to interconnection
KMC Telecom III LLC agreement and Sprint's tariffs, and for alleged violation of
Sprint Communications Company Limite Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated
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=tarr Assignments
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OPR Staff L Fordham, K Scott Current CASR revision Tevel Previous Current
1. Issue Identification NONE 01/06/2006
2. Revised CASR Due 12/30/2005 02/06/2006
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
Staff Counsel L Fordham, K Scott 8.
9.
10.
OCRs (CMP) L King, A Marsh 11.
N Pruitt 12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20,
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32,
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35.
Date filed with CCA: 12/29/2005 36.
37.
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40,
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assigned the full Commission decides the case.
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Case ;. heduling/Rescheduling . lvice
Last Revised 01/23/2006 at 8:56 a.m.

Page 1 of 1
To: Commissioner Deason Deputy Executive Director Economic Regulation
Commissioner Arriaga General Counsel Court Reporter
Commissioner Carter Strategic Analysis & Gov. Affairs Staff Contact
Commissioner Tew Commission Clerk & ADM Services
Executive Director Competitive Markets/Enforcement

Public Information Officer X| Reg. Compliance/Consumer Asst.

From: Office of Chairman Lisa Edgar
Docket Number: 050581-TP -- Complaint of KMC Telecom ITI LLC and KMC Telecom V, Inc. against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to
interconnection agreement and Sprint's tariffs, and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

1. Schedule Information

Event Former Date] New Date Location Time

Hearing 05/08/2006 {05/11/2006 |Tallahassee, Room 148 10:30 a. - 5:00 p.

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments Current Assignments
Hearing Commissioners Hearing | Staff Commissioners Hearing | Staff
Officers Exam. Exam.
ALL [ED |DS [AR |CT [TW ALL |ED {DS AR ICT |TW
X X X
Prehearing Commissioners Commissioners
Officer
ED |DS [AR |CT |[TWJ|ADM ED [DS |AR |CT |TW|ADM
X

Remarks: |Beginning time on 5/11/06 changed to 10:30 a.m.

PSC/CHM 8 (09/2005) CCS Form Number: 050581-TP-00001-002



Case cheduling/Rescheduling . lvice

Last Revised 01/31/2006 at 10:53 a.m. Page 1 of 1
To: Commissioner Deason Deputy Executive Director Economic Regulation
Commissioner Arriaga General Counsel Court Reporter
Commissioner Carter Strategic Analysis & Gov. Affairs Staff Contact
Commissioner Tew Commission Clerk & ADM Services
Executive Director Competitive Markets/Enforcement

Public Information Officer X] Reg. Compliance/Consumer Asst.
From: Office of Chairman Lisa Edgar
Docket Number: 050581-TP -- Complaint of KMC Telecom Il LLC and KMC Telecom V, Inc. against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and

Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to
interconnection agreement and Sprint's tariffs, and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

1. Schedule Information

Event Former Datel New Date Location Time
Prehearing Conference 05/15/2006 [05/01/2006 |Tallahassee, Room 148 1:30 p. - 3:00 p.
Hearing 05/08/2006 {05/11/2006 |Tallahassee, Room 148 10:30 a. - 5:00 p.
Hearing 05/09/2006 |05/12/2006 |Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 a. - 5:00p.

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments Current Assignments
Hearing Commissioners Hearing | Staff Commissioners Hearing | Staff
Officers Exam. Exam.
ALL {ED |DS {AR |CT |[TW ALL |ED |DS |AR |ICT |TW
X XX
___glgrf;hearln Commissioners Commissioners
icer
ED |DS [AR |CT [TW|ADM ED |DS [AR [CT [TW|ADM
<

Remarks: |OEP PSC-06-0054-PCO-TP, 1/23/06

PSC/CHM 8 (09/2005) CCS Form Number: 050581-TP-00001-003
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Docket No.050581-TP Date Docketed: 08/31/2005 Title: Complaint of KMC Telecom III LLC and KMC Telecom V, Inc.
against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Sprint Communications
Company Limited Partnership for alleged failure to pay
Company: KMC Telecom III LLC intrastate access charges pursuant to interconnection
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6. Notice of Prehearing and Hearing SAME 04/17/2006
7. Discovery Actions Complete SAME 04/26/2006
Staff Counsel L Fordham, K Scott 8. Prehearing SAME 05/01/2006
9. Transcript of Prehearing Due SAME 05/02/2006
10. Prehearing Order NONE 05/04/2006
OCRs (CMP) L King, N Pruitt 11. Hearing (05/11-12/06) NONE 05/11/2006
12. Transcript of Hearing Due NONE 05/18/2006
13. Briefs Due SAME 06/15/2006
14. Revised CASR Due 02/06/2006 | 07/31/2006
15.
16.
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22,
23.
24,
25.
26,
27.
28,
29.
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35.
Date filed with CCA: 02/14/2006 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
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assigned the full Commission decides the case.
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Docket No.050581-TP Date Docketed: 08/31/2005 Title: Complaint of KMC Telecom I&I LLC and KMC Telecom V, Inc.
against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Sprint Communications
Company Limited Partnership for alleged failure to pay
Company: KMC Telecom III LLC intrastate access charges pursuant to interconnection
KMC Telecom III LLC agreement and Sprint’'s tariffs, and for alleged violation of
Sprint Communications Company Limite Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated
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Staff Assignments |FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR_Staff L Fordham, K Scott Current CASR revision level Previous Current
1. Staff Recommendation NONE 05/04/2006
2, ‘Agenda NONE 05/16/2006
3. Standard Order NONE 06/05/2006
4. Close Docket or Revise CASR NONE 07/05/2006
5.
6.
7.
Staff Counsel L Fordham, K Scott 8.
9.
10.
OCRs (CMP) K Kennedy, L King 11.
S 011i1a, N Pruitt 12,
13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission ___ Commission Panel X |33.
Hearing Staff ]34
35.
Date filed with CCA: 04/24/2006 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows: C/é nA
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam
ALL ED DS AR cT W ED DS AR cT TW
X X X X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case. Approved: 6& {‘RV\P

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is . ~
assigned the full Commission decides the case. Date: 04/24/2006

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS




Case Scheduling/Rescheduling Advice
Last Revised 04/24/2006 at 12:46 p.m.

Page1of1
To: Commissioner Deason Deputy Executive Director Economic Regulation
Commissioner Arriaga General Counsel Court Reporter
Commissioner Carter Strategic Analysis & Gov. Affairs Staff Contact
Commissioner Tew Commission Clerk & ADM Services
Executive Director Competitive Markets/Enforcement

Public Information Officer [X| Reg. Compliance/Consumer Asst.
From: Office of Chairman Lisa Edgar

Docket Number: 050581-TP -- Complaint of KMC Telecom III LLC and KMC Telecom V, Inc. against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and
Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to
interconnection agreement and Sprint's tariffs, and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

1. Schedule Information

Event Former Date] New Date Location Time
Prehearing Conference 05/01/2006 |Cancelled |Tallahassee, Room 148 1:30 p. - 3:00 p.
Hearing 05/11/2006 |Cancelled |Tallahassee, Room 148 10:30 a. - 5:00 p.
Hearing ) 05/12/2006 |Cancelled |Tallahassee, Room 148 9:30 a. - 5:00 p.

2. Hearing/Prehearing Assignment Information

Former Assignments Current Assignments
Hearing Commissioners Hearing | Staff Commissioners Hearing | Staff
Officers Exam. Exam.
ALL {ED |DS |AR |CT [TW ALL |ED |DS |AR |CT {TW
X XX
Prehearing Commissioners Commissioners
Officer
ED |DS |AR |CT |TW|ADM ED [DS {AR [CT [TW|ADM
X
Remarks:

Joint stipulation for dismissal with prejudice and request to close docket filed by parties; prehearing and hearing canceled.

PSC/CHM 8§ (09/2005) CCS Form Number: 050581-TP-00001-004



STATE OF FLORIDA

COMMISSIONERS:

BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN :

J. TERRY DEASON BrLANCA S. BAYO

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY | gm;zﬁgo:\m -
50 -67 LERK

LisA POLAK EDGAR : / (350) 413-6330 (ADMINY

Jublic Berprice Commission

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK &
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

September 2, 2005

Floyd R. Self, Esquire

Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A.
Post Office Box 1876

Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1876

Re: Docket No. 050581-TP
Dear Mr. Self:

This will acknowledge receipt of a complaint of KMC Telecom III LLC and KMC Telecom
V, Inc. against Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Sprint Communications Company Limited
Partnership for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to interconnection agreement
and Sprint's tariffs, and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S., which was filed in this

office on August 31, 2005, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff
members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it
does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative hearing. For more
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I'\Records\acklet-no-app.doc

]

%

07629

FPSC-COMMISSIOR CLERK

ST ST PR TR PR
A . R Y

I

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ¢ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD @ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.flus
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STATE OF FLORIDA
COMMISSIONERS:
BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK &
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

BLANCA S. BAYO

DIRECTOR

(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)

LIiSA POLAK EDGAR (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)
Pablic Serfice Qommizsion
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
DATE: ZS 2‘ Qg{ =
TO: YOoRs2r, Copnre 1o+ Self
FROM: DV\\R.\’\O\SQ}Q , Division of the Commission Clerk and

Administrative Services

RE: Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing

10N LR -AS>

This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket No.
0505?3\ - T or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning ;42" gpﬁﬂsgs +<
Sf")ﬂ'r\“Fs I\'\' Set of ‘W\‘\'LXT\)SDA‘QYW'@S % \5F EQJ:\\)-?S‘_)L%)\\BQDS _,and

filed on behalf of k/m C . The

document will be maintained in locked storage.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.

PSC/CCA019-C (Rev 07/05)

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ¢ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD ¢ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us


mailto:contact@psc.state.n.us
http:http:f{www_noridapsc.com

TO:
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MEMORANDUM
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JANUARY 19, 2006123 B0 20
iiaSIoN %&q”b
~CLERK 0'%&@

COMMISSIONER J. TERRY DEASON
OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL (FORDHAM) ¢ :&g" H‘.Aj

DOCKET NO. 050581-TP — COMPLAINT OF KMC TELECOM III LLC AND
KMC TELECOM V, INC. AGAINST SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED
AND SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FOR ALLEGED FAILURE TO PAY INTRASTATE ACCESS CHARGES
PURSUANT TO INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT AND SPRINT'S
TARIFFS, AND FOR ALLEGED VIOLATION OF SECTION 364.16(3)(A),

605 1~ e

Attached is an ORDER ESTABLISHING PROCEDURE, with attachments, which is
ready for your review and signature. Please call Lee Fordham or Jackie Schindler when it has

been signed.

LF/js

Attachment
1:\2005\050581\oep.mem.doc
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CCA Official Filing 1/23/06- M: a Sanders

From: Jackie Schindler 12 (F 4
Sent: Monday, January 23, 2006 -

To: CCA ~ Orders/Notices

Subject: Order ’ Q ¢ W
Date: 1/23/06

Docket Number: 050581-TP
Filename/Path: OEP.mem.doc

ORDER ESTABLISHING PROCEDURE

Complaint of KMC Telecom III LLC and KMC Telecom V, Inc. against
Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Sprint Communications Company
Limited Partnership for alleged failure to pay intrastate access

charges pursuant to interconnection agreement and Sprint's tariffs,

and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

N M&C’ _ cg%gwokowns’



State of Florida

4 P L

-> - -> -
Fablic Serfice Qonmizsion
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ® 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-
DATE: <2 3 06
TO: Floyct 2ol
FROM: Timolyn Henry, Staff Assistant, Division of the Commission Clerk &
Administrative Services
RE: Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing
O1I9-O

This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket

No. C”DC’i‘fbf or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning
i Q‘E:’ 182 _ (cd-Rom) , and
filed on behalf of MO Telecorsy /il . The

document will be maintained in locked storage.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.
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CCA Official Filing
*x%3/20/2006 10:28 AM*** ~~ Rk o~ -y

Matilda Sanders

L faE

s

From: Jackie Schindler - Lo
Sent: Monday, February 20, 2006 10:28 AM 3 -
To: CCA - Orders / Notices; Lee Fordham & .

Subject: Order / Notice Submitted xw

Date and Time: 2/20/2006 10:27:00 AM T T
Docket Number: 050581-tp o
Filename / Path: extend direct.doc

Order Type: Signed / Hand Deliver

An order granting joint motion for extension of time to file direct testimony has been signed moved to gc orders for issuance
today.
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State f lorida

-» > > L d
Jablic Serfice ommizsion
CAPMITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER ¢ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850
-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: V;A;;;a\gggL
TO: ggggrﬂrx}

FROM: Timolyn Henry, Staff Assistant, Division of the Commission Clerk &
Administrative Services

RE: Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing

This will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket

No. ONDORRL = 1P or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning
%gnmgﬁs ﬁg_} Zgg; DN | , Q%L\ )\ g ‘—j = 21-23 , and
filed on behalf of _ - W o ! D oSske A4S . The

document will be maintained in locked storage.

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Kay Flynn at (850) 413-6770.

I\Confid\ackconf.doc

PSC/CCA019-C(Rev 12/05)
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CCA Official Filing
*522/28/2006 11:53 AM***

/ Matilda Sanders

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Date and Time:
Docket Number:
Filename / Path:
Order Type:

/\ ok EE

Jackie Schindler

Tuesday, February 28, 2006 11:53 AM
CCA - Orders / Notices; Lee Fordham
Order / Notice Submitted

2/28/2006 11:52:00 AM
050581-TP

extend direct 2.doc
Signed / Hand Deliver

oI5 - Pee

**x]

An ORDER GRANTING SECOND JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE DIRECT TES I'IN@NY nas been
SIGNED and moved to GC Orders for issuance today.

Thanks.
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: Page 1 of 1

Kay Flynn 05605% |

From: Lee Fordham
Sent:  Monday, April 24, 2006 11:30 AM
To: Kay Flynn; Hong Wang

Cc: Lee Fulcher; Nancy Pruitt; Jane Faurot; Sandy Moses
Subject: Docket Nos. 041144 & 050581

Goad morning.

Friday afternoon we received the written confirmation from the parties that they had reached a total settlement in these two
dockets. Accordingly, | am now preparing a rec for the Commission to acknowledge that settlement and close the dockets. There
will be no further action taken on either docket.

| believe we need to do an FAW notice canceling the hearing and prehearing on 050581.

Please advise if | have missed anything.

4/24/2006
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Marguerite Lockard PSC-06-0Y 18- FOF TP
From: Jackie Schindler

Sent: Thursday, May 18, 2006 10:19 AM

To: CCA - Orders / Notices; Lee Fordham

Subject: Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: 5/18/2006 10:18:00 AM

Docket Number: 050581-tp

Filename / Path: acknowledge dismissal.doc

An Order Acknowledging Voluntary dismissal has been moved to GCOrders for issuance today.
Thanks.

IE]

Y\



COMMISSIONERS:

LisA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

ISILIO ARRIAGA

MATTHEW M. CARTER II
KATRINA J. TEW

DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK &
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

BLANCA S. BAYO

DIRECTOR
. s, (850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
A y, (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Jublic Serpice Commizsion

June 19, 2006

Susan S. Masterton, Esquire
Sprint — Law/External Affairs
1313 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32316-2214

Re: Return of Confidential Document to the Source, Docket No. 050581-TP
Dear Ms. Masterton:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document No. 01480-06, filed on behalf of
Sprint, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this
material.

Sincerely,
/
Kay Flynn
Chief of Records
KF:mhl
Enclosure

cc: Lee Fordham, Office of the General Counsel
Nancy Pruitt, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement

RECEIVED(\'/\‘,S\/QFDG\/G\/W\/\ pate Gliglog
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June 19, 2006

Floyd R. Self, Esquire

Messer, Caparello & Self

Post Office Box 1876
Tallahassee, Florida 32302-1876

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket No. 050581-TP

Dear Mr. Self:

Commission staff have advised that Confidential Document Nos. 08320-05, 10468-05,
10707-05, 11601-05, and 01019-06, filed on behalf of KMC Telecom III LL.C and Telecom V, Inc.,
can be returned to the source. The documents are enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this
material.

Sincerely,
/
Kay'Flynn
Chief of Records
KF:mhl
Enclosure

cc: Lee Fordham, Office of the General Counsel
Nancy Pruitt, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
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August 10, 2006

‘ . : b, o o
Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 050 5%! C_.‘:f\ & il
Division of the Commission Clerk cx - =
& Administrative Services 555: o ’
Florida Public Service Commission :g’gg ; o
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. _ = S
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 —
RE: Notice of change of address for Sprint Nextel’s State Regulatory offices
Dear Ms. Bayo:
The purpose of this letter is to inform you that effective Monday, August 21, 2006,
Sprint Nextel’s State Regulatory Affairs group in Atlanta will be relocating its offices. On
and after August 21%, please forward all correspondence, pleadings, etc. for Sprint
Communications Company, L.P., ASC Telecom, Inc., Sprint Spectrum, L.P. and Sprintcom,
Inc., d/b/a Sprint PCS, Nextel South Corporation, d/b/a/ Nextel, and Nextel Partners, Inc. to
me at the following address:
Sprint Nextel
233 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 2200
Atlanta, Georgia 30303
Effective August 21*, the main number for the office will be (404) 649-0005 and the
office fax number will be (404) 649-0009. I can be reached directly at (404) 649-0003 and my
email address remains douglas.c.nelson@sprint.com. Enclosed are the original and seven
copies of this letter. I have also included an extra copy, which I would ask that you please
date stamp and return to me in the enclosed reply envelope. Thank you for your assistance,
and please call me should you have any questions.
Sincerely M
D%Nelson
DCN/vhp
cc: All Commissioners, Beth Salak, Rick Moses, Pat Wiggins
Vicki Gordon Kaufman, Esq. and Marsha Rule, Esq.
Bill Atkinson, Esq. DOCUMENT NO.
Parties of Record, Docket Nos. 060008-OT, 060355-EI, 050119-TP, 050125-TP,
000121A, 050581-TP
0 129-06
Qo™
o




